THE DATASHEET OF
TP5KP40CA
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TVS Diodes
©2018 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 05/07/18
Axial Leaded – 5 kW  >  TP5KP series

VC @ IPP
(V)
Maximum
Peak
Pulse
Current IPP
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR @ VR
(µ A)
Agency
Recognition
MIN MAX
TP5KP11A TP5KP11CA 11.0 12.20 13.50 5 18.2 280.2 2 X
TP5KP12A TP5KP12CA 12.0 13.30 14.70 5 19.9 256.3 2 X
TP5KP13A TP5KP13CA 13.0 14.40 15.90 5 21.5 237.2 2 X
TP5KP14A TP5KP14CA 14.0 15.60 17.20 5 23.2 219.8 2 X
TP5KP15A TP5KP15CA 15.0 16.70 18.50 5 24.4 209.0 2 X
TP5KP16A TP5KP16CA 16.0 17.80 19.70 5 26.0 196.2 2 X
TP5KP17A TP5KP17CA 17.0 18.90 20.90 5 27.6 184.8 2 X
TP5KP18A TP5KP18CA 18.0 20.00 22.10 5 29.2 174.7 2 X
TP5KP20A TP5KP20CA 20.0 22.20 24.50 5 32.4 157.4 2 X
TP5KP22A TP5KP22CA 22.0 24.00 26.90 5 35.5 143.7 2 X
TP5KP24A TP5KP24CA 24.0 26.70 29.50 5 38.9 131.1 2 X
TP5KP26A TP5KP26CA 26.0 28.90 31.90 5 42.1 121.1 2 X
TP5KP28A TP5KP28CA 28.0 31.10 34.40 5 45.4 112.3 2 X
TP5KP30A TP5KP30CA 30.0 33.30 36.80 5 48.4 105.4 2 X
TP5KP33A TP5KP33CA 33.0 36.70 40.60 5 53.3 95.7 2 X
TP5KP36A TP5KP36CA 36.0 40.00 44.20 5 58.1 87.8 2 X
TP5KP40A TP5KP40CA 40.0 44.40 49.10 5 64.5 79.1 2 X
TP5KP43A TP5KP43CA 43.0 47.80 52.80 5 69.4 73.5 2 X
TP5KP45A TP5KP45CA 45.0 50.00 55.30 5 72.7 70.2 2 X
TP5KP48A TP5KP48CA 48.0 53.30 58.90 5 77.4 65.9 2 X
TP5KP51A TP5KP51CA 51.0 56.70 62.70 5 82.4 61.9 2 X
TP5KP54A TP5KP54CA 54.0 60.00 66.30 5 87.1 58.6 2 X
TP5KP58A TP5KP58CA 58.0 64.40 71.20 5 93.6 54.5 2 X
TP5KP60A TP5KP60CA 60.0 66.70 73.70 5 96.8 52.7 2 X
I-V Curve Characteristics
Vc VBR VR
IR
IT

Revised: 05/07/18
Axial Leaded – 5 kW  >  TP5KP series
Part Numbering System
Packing Options
Part Number Component
Package Quantity Packaging
Option Packaging Specification
TP5KPxxxXX P600 800 Tape & Reel EIA STD RS-296
TYPE CODE:
     A    Uni-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
    CA  Bi-Directional (5% VBR Voltage Tolerance)
OPTION CODE:
    BLANK Reel Tape
SERIES CODE
TP5KPxxxXXX
 VR VOLTAGE
Part Marking System
F
TP5KPXXX
YYWW
Trace Code Marking
  YY:Year Code
  WW: Week Code
Product Type
Littelfuse Logo
Cathode Band
(for Uni-directional
products only)
Tape and Reel Specification
2.063+0.079/-0.0392.56
0.394+/-0.020
2.75
0.047
(330.2)
Recess Depth Max. 0.75 (19.05)
Off Center
either side
0.028(0.7)
Dimensions are in
inches/mm
0.236
(65.0)
(10.0+/-0.5)
(53.0+2.0/-1.0)
(6.0)(1.2)
(69.85)
13.0
(76.2)
3.0
0.68
(17.27)
Direction of Feed
Dimensions
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 1.000 - 25.40 -
B 0.340 0.360 8.60 9.10
C 0.048 0.054 1.22 1.36
D 0.340 0.360 8.60 9.10
P600
D
A A
C
B